
Superintendent’s Budget Advisory Committee Meeting
Educator Advisory Committee

June 1 and 2, 2020

Update on Governor’s May Revise
Implications for BUSD



Agenda

1. Review of Previous SBAC Meeting
2. Update on the May Revise, Pauline Follansbee, 

Assistant Superintendent, Business Services
3. Implications for BUSD

a. General Fund
b. LCAP

4. Reduction Strategies
5. Timeline





We now anticipate a -10% reduction in LCFF.





Categorical Program Cuts

• Total savings of $352.9 million by cutting categorical programs roughly in half
• Cuts may be reversed if additional federal funds materialize
• Programs reduced by the following amounts:

© 2020 School Services of California Inc.

After School 
Education and 

Safety: $100 million 

California 
Partnership 
Academies: 
$9.4 million 

Career Technical 
Education 

Incentive Grant 
Program: 

$77.4 million 

Adult Education 
Block Grant: 
$66.7 million 

Exploratorium: 
$3.5 million 

Clean 
Technology 
Partnership: 
$1.3 millionAgricultural 

Career Technical 
Education 

Incentive Grant: 
$2.1 million 

K-12 Strong 
Workforce 
Program: 

$79.4 million Career 
Technical 
Education 
Initiative: 

$7.7 million 

Online Resource 
Subscriptions for 

Schools: 
$3 million 

Specialized 
Secondary 
Program: 

$2.4 million 
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Adult Education

2020-2021 California Adult Education Program 
(CAEP) revised funding.  Across 71 Adult Education 
consortia there will be a 12% cut to the originally 
proposed 2020-2021 allocation. ($331,442K)

Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) is 
also impacted. (Reduction $145,131) (Federal 
Funding)

Planning at BAS for this reduction will take place in 
June. 



Other Programs 

California Partnership Academy - CPA Grant - 
reduction of 50% or $116,000

CTEIG and Strong Workforce Grants - receiving 
2019-20 in 2020-21.  Impact maybe felt in 2021-22



Facilities Rental Fees -$300,000 (excluding CEC and 
possibly the Board Room)

Other Reductions in 2020-2021 Revenue



DRAFT Reductions and Increased COVID Expenses

1. Transportation
2. Reduce Staff Positions
3. Selective Hiring Freeze
4. Reduce Staff Overtime
5. Staff Furloughs
6. Reduce BSEP Programming
7. COVID-19 Savings
8. Cooking & Gardening Program
9. Nutrition Services

10. Contracts
11. One Time Funds

1. Extended Time Programs
2. School Day Day Camp
3. Mental Health Services
4. Technology
5. COVID Equipment and 

Supplies
6. Employee Training
7. Facilities Cleaning

CARES revenue available in 2020-2021: $400,000



Ideas for Reduction

1. PK and Elementary Transportation
2. Staff Reductions
3. Selective Hiring Freeze
4. Reduce Staff Overtime
5. Staff Furloughs
6. Reduce BSEP Programming
7. COVID-19 Savings
8. Cooking & Gardening Program
9. Nutrition Services

10. Contracts
11. One Time Funds

All ideas in this 
presentation 
should be viewed 
as drafts



IDEA

Temporarily Eliminate or 
Reduce BUSD’s Elementary 

and PK Transportation



Home-to-school bus transportation is provided within their attendance zones to all elementary 
school children who live beyond the one-and-a-half-mile walking distance. It is also provided 
to certain special education and Two Way Immersion (TWI) program students. Parents who 
wish to enroll their children in a school outside of their attendance zone must provide their 
own transportation. The district does not provide transportation for general education 
students in middle or high schools. (BUSD Website)

$1,992,389General Fund Contribution to Transportation



2020-2021 Transportation Capacities with Social Distancing

Bus capacity by time of 
day/grade

20% of the morning run: 852 Students reduced to 174
 
92% of the midday Pre-k/K run: 189 Students reduced to 174
 
17% of the afternoon run: 1008 Students Reduced to 174

Free and Reduced Lunch 28%

EL 9%

African American 13%

White 44%

Latino 20%

Average Ride Distance

Farthest Distance

Number of Routes: 21

Beth El 21

JCC 113

EDAH 14

Han-Wen 27

Sticky Art Lab 24

Our Learning Center 2

James Kennedy 27

Bahia 54

Kids in Motion 4

Willard Park 38



IDEA

Reduce Staff Positions



Certificated Layoffs, Increased Class Size TBD

Certificated Layoffs, Elementary Prep & PE, 
Electives

TBD

School Safety Officers -$350,000 

Administrative Assistant -$83,000

Student Welfare Specialist -$80,000

TSA, Math -$90,000

TSA, School Climate -$90,000

School Service Assistants -$75,000

Limited Assignment Instructional Assistants TBD

Possible Reductions in Positions



IDEA

Selective Hiring Freeze



New Title IX Investigator* -$120,000

Accounting Manager Position -$130,000

Student Welfare & Attendance position at BHS -$70,000

Restorative Justice Counselor at BHS** -$90,000

Special Education TSAs (2.4 FTE) -$220,000

Special Education BIS (3.6 FTE) -$171,576

Special Education IA (3.6 FTE) -$99,704

* This position was never budgeted, and cannot be scored as a savings
** LCAP Funded

Selective Hiring Freeze



IDEA

Reduce Staff Overtime



Department

Central Office

Security

Reduction 

50,000 (50%)
 
200,000 (100% to Fund 2)
$250,000



IDEA

Staff Furlough



Furlough Savings Per Day

BCCE -138,446

BFT -401,224

Non Rep Cert -11,369

Non Rep Class -10,840

Local 21 -16,385

UBA -26,720

-604,984

Staff Furlough CA Government Code, 20969.2. 

A “mandatory furlough” includes any time 
period on or after July 1, 2008, during which 
employees are directed to be absent from 
work without pay on the day or days 
designated by their employer or by a 
memorandum of understanding by the 
parties entered into on or after July 1, 2008, 
for purposes of achieving budgetary savings.

Important Note: A furlough is 
bargainable change to the 

work calendar for each 
bargaining unit



IDEA

Reduce BSEP Programming



New 504 Coordinator (BSEP) - 100000 SVMI Professional Development - 70000

Newly Proposed BSEP Expenses Ongoing BSEP Expenses



IDEA

Cooking & Gardening 
Program



Total BP $202,332.76 -$70,000.00 (.5 Full supervisor position and .5 FTE for admin PS)

Hourly 2116 $600.00 -$600.00 (IT staff hourly cooking events for families)

$6,000.00 -$6,000.00 (CTE certificated hourly for student internship management)

2168 $5,000.00 -$5,000.00 (IS staff hourly for PD, summer garden maintenance)

2165 $5,000.00 -$5,000.00 (CTE student internships at both high schools)

Travel 5200 $10,000.00 -$10,000.00

(mileage reimbursements for site observations an, laundry, grocery shopping, conferences 

and training)

Materials + Supplies 4300 $20,000.00 -$20,000.00

(6 site cooking materials, 17 site garden supplies, workbooks, curriculum, student tools, 

sanitation supplies)

Consultants 5800 $20,067.24 -$20,067.00

(Some professional development and Good Food Purchasing contract for food and 

nutrition services.)

Unallocated 

Placeholder 4380 $16,000.00 -$16,000.00 (Safety net for S/B actuals vs estimates)

Indirect 4.76% 7340 $13,566.00 (Fiscal fees for Business Services)

Total Program Costs $298,565.99 -$152,667.00

Funding Allocation $300,000.00

Cooking & Gardening Program

General Fund: $300,000
City Soda Tax: $900,000

The impact of a possible reduction 
BUSD’s contribution to the Gardening 
Program:



IDEA

Nutrition Services



$835,0002019-2020 General Fund Contribution to Nutrition 

By temporarily switching to a “Grab and Go” meal program, we anticipate that we 
can save $300,000 in General Fund contributions to Nutrition Services.  



IDEA

Contracts



Speech Pathology Group (SPG)

2019-2020, 38 RBTs @ $57,000 $2,166,000

Reduce RBT positions from 38 to 18 -$1,026,000

Reduce School Psychologist and Occupational 
Therapist

-$120,000

Savings $1,146,000

Reduced Contracting Expenses, 2020-2021

Business Services, Mandated Costs Consultant -$38,000



IDEA

One Time Funds



19-20 Nutrition Savings -$170,000

20-21 BHS Graduation -$250,000

Transfer from Fund 20 -$1,000,000

CARES Funding -$400,000

CARES, Mental Health Funds TBD

One Time Funds
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Discussion



LCAP



Supplemental Funding - a 10% reduction in LCAP is equal to $512,000

Reduction Strategy Components Possible Savings

Longfellow Literacy Coach Move from UGF to LCAP $103,000

Super Science Saturday Eliminate -$70,000

Tutoring Stipends Eliminate -$80,000

0.8 FTE Climate TSA Close position -$70,000

Reduce 1 RJ Counselor, BHS Close position -$103,000

Reduce AASP SWA Classified Close position; keep funding in AASP $0

Increase AASP by $100,000 $100,000

SUBTOTAL -$120,000



Supplemental Funding - a 10% reduction in LCAP is equal to $512,000

From previous page -$120,000

LCAP Carryover -$179,000

LCAP Reserve -$200,000

Total -$499,000
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Discussion



New Expenses



1. Elementary School Day Camp

$500,000

2. Mental Health Services

3. Technology

Zoom license $25,000

IA Hotspots $20,000

Family Hotspots $12,000

Replacement Equipment? Laptops for Classified Staff

Subscription based curriculum to support DL $100,000

Continuing contracts for tech to support HR/business 
services $50,000

4. Remote Work FFE for employees

ADA Equipment

Possible New Expenses, 2020-2021

https://docs.google.com/document/d/13Owxtbwu0txoG--e0dYSNpn6Jo0iJ7MiLNGRH33OlMo/edit?usp=sharing


6. Longfellow Equity 
Supports

5. Employee Training

Risk Reduction Practices

7. Cleaning

COVID related cleaning (supplies, electrostatic cleaners) $300,000

8. Nursing Services

Maxim, Nurses (2.0) $136,500

SUBTOTAL OF 
ADDITIONAL EXPENSES $1,143,500

Possible New Expenses, 2020-2021

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1FomsXl--EN1DHcFuJY-uH0mdAJJYm9jl/view?usp=sharing
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Discussion



Steps in the Budget Building Process

1. Add two special Board meetings for June 17 and July 1 to permit adequate 
time for review and discussion

2. Staff will conduct research on a range of budget reduction options, accounting 
for $7.2M in lost revenue and approximately $1 in additional COVID expenses

3. Committee Engagement
○ SBAC on June 2 and 16
○ PCAD on June 16
○ PAC on June 4
○ DELAC on June 2

4. Staff will present an overview of reduction proposals on June 10
5. First Reading of the 2020-2021 Budget, June 17, as well as a revised set of 

reductions
6. Second Reading of the 2020-2021 Budget, June 24





Next Steps

1. EAC on June 1. 2020
2. SBAC Meeting, June 2, 2020
3. Board Meeting, June 10, 2020


